10.000	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
ArrayComm, Inc.	Internal Address: 2215-B Renaissance Dr. Suite 5	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Las Vegas, NV 89119	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2215-B Renaissance Dr. Suite 5	
Security Agreement Change of N		
	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119	
12/6/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Additional no	umbers attached? ✓ Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Berkeley Law and Technology Gro	up 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$680.00	
5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Internal Address:		
Suite 850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 850	50-3130	
City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97000 47	124	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Howard A. Skaist, Reg. No. 36008 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	Signature Signature Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05 03:00p BLTG 5036408273 p.4

PROPERTIES TO BE ASSIGNED

<u>Patent or</u> <u>Application #</u>	Country	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
6,023,203	United States	October 14, 1998	"RF test fixture for adaptive-antenna radio systems" by David M Parrish
6,266,528	United States	December 23, 1998	"Performance monitor for antenna arrays" by Forhad Parzoneh
6,600,914	United States	Мву 24, 1999	"System and method for emergency call chan- ne) allocation" by Christopher R, Uhlik, et. al.
JP2002534871T2	JP	December 7, 1999	"Performance monitor for antenna arrays" by Farhad Farzanch
W00040050A1	₩O	December 7, 1999	"Performance mension for automa arrays" by Furhad Farzaneh
6,459,171	United States	July 21, 2000	"Method and apparatus for sharing power" by Mark C, Leifer
09/745,493	United States	December 22, 2000	"Method & Apparatus For Disabling The Rf Functionality Of A Multi-Function Wireless Communication Device While Mainteining Access To Local Information" by Nitin J. Shah
09/823,221	United States	March 29, 2001	"A Method And Apparatus For Centrolling A Computing System" by John T. Orchard
09/823,928	United States	March 31, 2001	"An Architecture And Related Methods For Bfficiently Performing Complex Arithmetic" by John T. Orchard
09/823,929	United States	March 31, 2001	"An Architecture And Related Methods For Bifficiently Ferforming Complex Arithmetic" by John T. Orchard
09/967,152	United States	September 28, 2001	"Wireless Network Infrastructure" by Chris- topher Uhlik and Mike Youseffinit
09/966,103	United States	October 1, 2001	"Precision Complex Sinusold Generation" by Gancson Thiagarajan
09/966,104	United States	October 1, 2001	"Precision Complex Sinusoid Generation" by David J. Napolitano
10/134,012	United States	April 25, 2002	"Improved Resource Allocation in a Circuit" by Vivek Gunta et. al.
10/211,180	United States	August 1, 2002	"Method and system for adaptive modifica- tion of a cell boundary" by Christopher Brun- ner
10/260,785	United States	September 27, 2002	"Buhancing Signals in a Two-Way Radio" by Lowrence Alder
10/334,994	United States	December 30, 2002	"System for On-Demand Access to Local Area Networks" by Christopher Uhlik

05 03:01p

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ArmyComm, Inc. having offices at 2480 N. First Street, suite 200, San Jose, CA 95131 ("Assignor"), does bereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Durham Logistics, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application #	Country	Filed	<u>Title and Inventor(s)</u>
6,023,203	United States	October 14, 1998	"RF test fixture for adaptive-antenna radio systems" by David M Patrish
6,266,528	United States	Decamber 23, 1998	"Performance monitor for antenna arrays" by Farhad Farzanch
6,600,914	United States	Мву 24, 1999	"System and method for emergency call chan- nel allocation" by Christopher R, Uhlik, et. al.
JP2002534871T2	JР	December 7, 1999	"Performance monitor for autenna arrays" by Farhad Farzanch
WO0040050A.1	WO.	December 7, 1999	"Performance monitor for antenna arrays" by Parhad Farzanch
6,459,171	United States	July 21, 2000	"Method and apparatus for sharing power" by Mark C, Leifer
09/745,493	United States	December 22, 2000	"Method & Apparatus For Disabling The Rf Functionality Of A Multi-Function Wireless Communication Device While Maintaining Access To Local Information" by Nitin J. Shah
09/823,221	United States	March 29, 2001	"A Method And Apparatus Por Controlling A. Computing System" by John T. Orchard
09/823,928	United States	March 31, 2001	"An Architecture And Related Methods For Efficiently Performing Complex Arithmetic" by John T. Orchard

BTRUCE OV

09/823,929	United States	March 31, 2001	"An Architecture And Related Methods For Efficiently Performing Complex Arithmetic" by John T. Orchard
09/967,152	United States	September 28, 2001	"Wireless Network Infrastructure" by Clais- topher Uhlik and Mike Youseffmir
09/966,103	United States	October 1, 2001	"Precision Complex Sinusold Generation" by General Thingarajan
09/966,104	United States	October 1, 2001	"Precision Complex Sinuscid Generation" by David J. Napolitane
10/134,012	United States	April 25, 2002	"Improved Resource Allocation in a Circuit" by Vivek Gupta et. al.
10/211,180	United States	August 1, 2002	"Method and system for adaptive modifica- tion of a cell boundary" by Christopher Brun- ner
10/260,785	United States	September 27, 2002	"Enhancing Signals in a Two-Way Radio" by Lawrence Alder
10/334, 994	United States	December 30, 2002	"System for On-Demand Access to Local Area Networks" by Christopher Uhlik

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

	~	/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at	AW _	OSE CA
Ti littifot management and an analysis and an analysis and an an analysis and		

on Decease 6 2004

BLTG

ASSIGNOR

Bv:

--

1 144114

Title: Vice President

Geral Com or C

, Lecretary

(Signature MUST be notarized)

TERRITORY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLED	GEMENT
State of CA	
County of SANTA CLAPA	
to 11 to 00 W homeman SEPERENT	SCOTT BANKLITH, NOTHEY PUBLIC.
	Name and Tille of Officer (s.p., "Jane Dos, Hulery Public")
	Norma(s) of Storer(s)
Beknowledged All pher/their a COMMUNITATION COMMUNITATION Button Probled California Butto COMMUNITATION Button Communitation Butto Communitation But	is of setisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose here subscribed to the within instrument and to me that he same in authorized capacity(les), and that by hig/her/their on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Signature of Notary Public
2	
OPTIONA Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to p and restractment of this form:	erapps relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT & P	HIENT MIGHTS
Document Date: 12/6 /2009	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
a than a mar a first	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: J PAUL 1970 FAV	
Individual Corporate Officer Corporate Officer Miles(s): VICE PURITIEST ESTABLISH CONCERNISHED Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Top of Thumb here	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guerdian or Conservator Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing: